# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 3249/0265 |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type       |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| PLKS Funding, LLC |          | 1106/22/2006 I | LIMITED LIABILITY |
|                   |          |                | COMPANY: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Lakes Entertainment, Inc. |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 130 Cheshire Lane         |
| City:           | Minnetonka                |
| State/Country:  | MINNESOTA                 |
| Postal Code:    | 55305                     |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: MINNESOTA    |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark        |
|----------------------|----------|------------------|
| Serial Number:       | 78682672 | CARLOS SOPRANO'S |
| Registration Number: | 3019392  | FOUR THE MONEY   |
| Serial Number:       | 76610793 | FOUR THE MONEY   |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 $\overline{1}$ 

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 024819-0034   |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Rhonda DeLeon |
|                         |               |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0941

900052485

| Signature:   | /Rhonda DeLeon/ |
|--|-----------------|
| Date:  | 07/05/2006      |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=TMRelease#page1.tif source=TMRelease#page2.tif |                 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0942

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

PLKS Funding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as agent for the Lenders that are party to a certain Financing Agreement ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain Assignment for Security (Trademarks) executed by Lakes Entertainment, Inc. in favor of the Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 16, 2006 at Reel/Frame 3249/0265.

| PLKS FUNDING, LLC, as Agent<br>By: Prentice Capital Management, ll, The Manager |
|---|
| By: Mull War  |
| Fitle: CFO STATE OF NEW YORK )  |
| ) ss<br>COUNTY OF NEW YORK )  |

Notary Public:

this 22nd day of June, 2006.

Subscribed and sworn to before me

My Commission Expires

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02MA6054605
Cumified in Kings County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires Feb. 12, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0943

# **SCHEDULE A**

Mark Serial No./Registration No.

CARLOS SOPRANO'S 78/682672

FOUR THE MONEY 3019392

FOUR THE MONEY 76/610793

GP:1962789 vl

TRADEMARK REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0944

**RECORDED: 07/05/2006**